
The Garrard County Board of Education met on Thursday, July 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m., in the 

Garrard Education Center, for a Regular Meeting. 

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. 

All Members Present: 

Others Present Were: 

Kalem Grasham Rodney Kidd 

Larry Caudill Theo Miracle 

Holly Young Ryan Hughes 

Renee Lanigan Audrey Nichols 

Michael Anderson Chris Lang 

Chris Vance Patricia Stone 

Brad Beatty 

David Milam 

Kia Lamb 

Stacy Coffey 

Moment of Silence 

Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge to the American Flag 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — ADOPTION OF AGENDA 

NO.5 

Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to adopt the agenda. All members present 

voted aye, 5-0. 

Recognitions: 

SBDM Minutes: 

CDR — May 1, 2023 

LES — May 9, 2023 

PLES — May 15, 2023 

GMS — May 10, 2023 

GCHS — May 8, 2023 

Audience Comments 

Board Member Comments 

Superintendent Comments 

Goals Update 

Construction Update 

 



Personnel Changes Since June Board Meeting 

Resignations & Terminations as of 07/18/2023 Since June Board Meeting 

Caitlyn Huff 

Autumn Gorley 

Felictiy Ingleston 

Tonia Campbell 

Brook Abney 

Emily Isaacs 

Casey Dailey 

Deborah Druen 

Shane Warren 

Kayla Tirey 

Sarah Yantz 

Jonathan Floyd 

John Anderson 

Tabitha Anderson 

Kimberly Huddleston 

Adam Miller 

GMS 

CDR 

GMS 

CDR 

PLE 

GCHS 

GCHS 

GMS 

GMS 

LES 

LES 

LES 

GMS 

PLE 

GMS 

GCHS 

Math Teacher 

Elementary Teacher 

Science Teacher 

Pre-K Paraeducator 

Pre-K Paraeducator 

Family Consumer Science Teacher 

Attendance Secretary 

Math Teacher 

Head Girls Soccer Coach 

Elementary Teacher 

Elementary Teacher , 

Special Education Paraeducator 

Special Education Teacher 

Special Education Teacher 

Bookkeeper 

Social Studies Teacher 

Hirings as of 07/18/2023 since June Board Meeting 

Brenda Holdren 

Donna Davis 

Camille Singleton 

Kelsie Preston 

Jimmy McCulley 

Jimmy McCulley 

Natalie King & Rachael Parsons 

Angela Chambers 

Benjamin Short 

Dameyon Beaman 

Jenna Ross 

Jessica Ritchie 

Gracie Smith 

Tammy Kuhn 

Jan Casey 

Rebecca Staley 

Samantha Casey 

Christopher Denton 

Chrystal Kidder 

Daniel Ray 

Shannah Garner 

Caylin McHargue 

Peggy Hooten 

Tyler Keith 

Kenneth Gilliam 

Derek Mendenhall 

Michelle Browning 

Tonya Johnson 

Olivia McRay 

Jamie Hocker 

Hillary Vanoy 

Gregory Hoskins 

2591 

2617 

2634 

2639 

2651 

2652 

2653 

2656 

26567 

2661 

2662 

2663 

2664 

2666 

2670 

2671 

2672 

2673 

2676 

2677 

2678 

2679 

2681 

2682 

2688 

2689 

2690 

2692 

2693 

2695 

2700 

2701 

Bookkeeper GMS 

Special Education Paraeducator GMS 

Teacher CDR 

Special Education Paraeducator LES 

Boys Head Golf Coach GCHS 

Girls Head Golf Coach GCHS 

Cross Country Head Coach GCHS 

Reading/ELA Teacher Leader LES 

Head Boys Soccer Coach GMS 

Environmental Science Teacher GMS 

Speech Pathologist LES 

Preschool Paraeducator PLE 

Teacher LES 

Cook/Baker 6 hr GMS 

Cook/Baker 6 hr CDR 

Cook/Baker 6.5 hr CDR 

Cook/Baker 7 hr LES 

Cook/Baker 6 hr LES 

Lead Custodian GCHS 

Custodian GMS 

Business Teacher GCHS 

Math Teacher GMS 

Teacher CDR 

Science Teacher GMS 

Custodian GCHS 

Lead Custodian GMS 

Cook/Baker 7.5 hr GCHS 

Science Teacher GMS 

Interventionist GCHS 

Attendance Secretary GCHS 

Teacher LES 

Teacher LES 

 



Reports: 

State Funded Preschool Determination Letter 

Special Education/IDEA Determination Letter 

Treasurer's Report 

SRO Update 

Bills as Presented 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CONSENT AGENDA 

NO.6 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Ethan Smith moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, 

to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings 

Regular Board Meeting — June 15, 2023 

Approve Treasurer’s Report - $37,359,709.99 

Approve Use of the GMS Parking Lot for Car Show — August 19, 2023 

Approve Field Trips Approved by Principals & Superintendent 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — PAY APPLICATION FOR GCHS STUDENT ATHLETIC FIELDS 

NO.7 AND FACILITIES 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Dr. Connie 

Lamb, to approve Pay Applications for Garrard County High School Student Athletic Fields and 

Facilities; Geotechnology $15,900. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — BUDGET AMENDMENTS ON BEHALF PAYMENTS 

NO.8 JUNE 2023 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Ethan 

Smith, to approve Budget Amendments on Behalf Payments June 2023. All members present 

voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — UPDATED SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

NO.9 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth 

Hurt, to approve the updated Salary Schedule for 2023-2024 school year, reflecting a 4% increase 

for allemployees. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — ADDING PAINT LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO THE AGREED 

NO.10 ORDER WITH THE ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET 

Upon recommendation be the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by 

Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve adding Paint Lick Elementary School to the Agreed Order with the 

Energy and Environment Cabinet. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

 



ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — 100 DAY PSYCHOLOGIST POSITION FOR THE DISTRICT 

NO.11 FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by Mr. Ethan 

Smith, to approve 100 Day Psychologist Position for the District for 2023-2024 school year. 

All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 

NO.12 FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Dr. Connie 

Lamb, to approve use of Emergency Certified Substitute Teachers for 2023-2024 school year. 

All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR CAMP DICK ROBINSON 

NO.13 TEACHER FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by 

Mr. Ethan Smith, to approve Emergency Certification for Camp Dick Robinson Teacher for 

2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR GCHS MATH TEACHER 

NO.14 FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth 

Hurt, to approve Emergency Certification for Garrard County High School, Math Teacher for 

2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR GCHS BUSINESS 

NO.15 TEACHER FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by 

Mr. Ethan Smith, to approve Emergency Certification for Garrard County High School 

Business Teacher for 2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — MATCHING FUNDS FOR BAND STATE COMPETITION 

NO.16 BASED ON BAND FUNDRAISING 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by 

Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve matching funds for Band State Competition based on 

Band Fundraising, not to exceed $6,000.00. All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

 



ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — EMPLOYEE, COACH, AND SUBSTITUTE HANDBOOKS FOR 

NO.17 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Dr. Connie 

Lamb, to approve Employee, Coach and Substitute Handbooks for 2023-2024 school year. 

All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — AMENDMENT OF EMPLOYEE, COACH AND SUBSTITUTE 

NO.18 HANDBOOKS 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth 

Hurt, to amend motion to add adherence to school colors to coach’s handbook. All members 

present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — FIELD TRIPS FOR STATE OR OTHER COMPETITIONS 

NO.19 

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by 

Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve Field Trips for State or other competitions. All members 

present voted aye, 5-0. 

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE 

NO.20 AUGUST 17, 2023 - GARRARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL — 6:00 P.M. 

At 6:33 p.m., Mr. Ethan Smith moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt to adjourn. 

All members present voted aye, 5-0. 

 


