The Garrard County Board of Education met on Thursday, July 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m., in the Garrard Education Center, for a Regular Meeting.

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

All Members Present:

Others Present Were:

Kalem Grasham Larry Caudill Holly Young

Renee Lanigan
Michael Anderson

Chris Vance Brad Beatty David Milam Kia Lamb Stacy Coffey Rodney Kidd

Theo Miracle Ryan Hughes

Audrey Nichols

Chris Lang
Patricia Stone

Moment of Silence

Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge to the American Flag

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - ADOPTION OF AGENDA

NO.5

Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to adopt the agenda. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

Recognitions:

SBDM Minutes:

CDR - May 1, 2023

LES - May 9, 2023

PLES - May 15, 2023

GMS - May 10, 2023

GCHS - May 8, 2023

Audience Comments Board Member Comments Superintendent Comments Goals Update Construction Update

Resignations & Terminations as of 07/18/2023 Since June Board Meeting

Caitlyn Huff	GMS	Math Teacher
Autumn Gorley	CDR	Elementary Teacher
Felictiy Ingleston	GMS	Science Teacher
Tonia Campbell	CDR	Pre-K Paraeducator
Brook Abney	PLE	Pre-K Paraeducator
Emily Isaacs	GCHS	Family Consumer Science Teacher
Casey Dailey	GCHS	Attendance Secretary
Deborah Druen	GMS	Math Teacher
Shane Warren	GMS	Head Girls Soccer Coach
Kayla Tirey	LES	Elementary Teacher
Sarah Yantz	LES	Elementary Teacher
Jonathan Floyd	LES	Special Education Paraeducator
John Anderson	GMS	Special Education Teacher
Tabitha Anderson	PLE	Special Education Teacher
Kimberly Huddleston	GMS	Bookkeeper

Hirings as of 07/18/2023 since June Board Meeting

Adam Miller

11111163 83 01 07/10/2023 311100 341		iccui.b	
Brenda Holdren	2591	Bookkeeper	GMS
Donna Davis	2617	Special Education Paraeducator	GMS
Camille Singleton	2634	Teacher	CDR
Kelsie Preston	2639	Special Education Paraeducator	LES
Jimmy McCulley	2651	Boys Head Golf Coach	GCHS
Jimmy McCulley	2652	Girls Head Golf Coach	GCHS
Natalie King & Rachael Parsons	2653	Cross Country Head Coach	GCHS
Angela Chambers	2656	Reading/ELA Teacher Leader	LES
Benjamin Short	26567	Head Boys Soccer Coach	GMS
Dameyon Beaman	2661	Environmental Science Teacher	GMS
Jenna Ross	2662	Speech Pathologist	LES
Jessica Ritchie	2663	Preschool Paraeducator	PLE
Gracie Smith	2664	Teacher	LES
Tammy Kuhn	2666	Cook/Baker 6 hr	GMS
Jan Casey	2670	Cook/Baker 6 hr	CDR
Rebecca Staley	2671	Cook/Baker 6.5 hr	CDR
Samantha Casey	2672	Cook/Baker 7 hr	LES
Christopher Denton	2673	Cook/Baker 6 hr	LES
Chrystal Kidder	2676	Lead Custodian	GCHS
Daniel Ray	2677	Custodian	GMS
Shannah Garner	2678	Business Teacher	GCHS
Caylin McHargue	2679	Math Teacher	GMS
Peggy Hooten	2681	Teacher	CDR
Tyler Keith	2682	Science Teacher	GMS
Kenneth Gilliam	2688	Custodian	GCHS
Derek Mendenhall	2689	Lead Custodian	GMS
Michelle Browning	2690	Cook/Baker 7.5 hr	GCHS
Tonya Johnson	2692	Science Teacher	GMS
Olivia McRay	2693	Interventionist	GCHS
Jamie Hocker	2695	Attendance Secretary	GCHS
Hillary Vanoy	2700	Teacher	LES
Gregory Hoskins	2701	Teacher	LES

GCHS Social Studies Teacher

Reports:

State Funded Preschool Determination Letter Special Education/IDEA Determination Letter Treasurer's Report SRO Update Bills as Presented

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - CONSENT AGENDA

NO.6

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Ethan Smith moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings

Regular Board Meeting - June 15, 2023

Approve Treasurer's Report - \$37,359,709.99

Approve Use of the GMS Parking Lot for Car Show – August 19, 2023

Approve Field Trips Approved by Principals & Superintendent

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - PAY APPLICATION FOR GCHS STUDENT ATHLETIC FIELDS

NO.7

AND FACILITIES

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve Pay Applications for Garrard County High School Student Athletic Fields and Facilities; Geotechnology \$15,900. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – BUDGET AMENDMENTS ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

8.0*M*

JUNE 2023

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Ethan Smith, to approve Budget Amendments on Behalf Payments June 2023. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – UPDATED SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

NO.9

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve the updated Salary Schedule for 2023-2024 school year, reflecting a 4% increase for all employees. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - ADDING PAINT LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO THE AGREED

NO.10 ORDER WITH THE ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET

Upon recommendation be the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve adding Paint Lick Elementary School to the Agreed Order with the Energy and Environment Cabinet. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – 100 DAY PSYCHOLOGIST POSITION FOR THE DISTRICT

NO.11 FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by Mr. Ethan Smith, to approve 100 Day Psychologist Position for the District for 2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS

NO.12 FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve use of Emergency Certified Substitute Teachers for 2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR CAMP DICK ROBINSON

NO.13 TEACHER FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. Ethan Smith, to approve Emergency Certification for Camp Dick Robinson Teacher for 2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR GCHS MATH TEACHER NO.14 FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve Emergency Certification for Garrard County High School, Math Teacher for 2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR GCHS BUSINESS NO.15 TEACHER FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. Ethan Smith, to approve Emergency Certification for Garrard County High School Business Teacher for 2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – MATCHING FUNDS FOR BAND STATE COMPETITION NO.16 BASED ON BAND FUNDRAISING

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve matching funds for Band State Competition based on Band Fundraising, not to exceed \$6,000.00. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – EMPLOYEE, COACH, AND SUBSTITUTE HANDBOOKS FOR NO.17 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve Employee, Coach and Substitute Handbooks for 2023-2024 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – AMENDMENT OF EMPLOYEE, COACH AND SUBSTITUTE NO.18 HANDBOOKS

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Dr. Connie Lamb moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to amend motion to add adherence to school colors to coach's handbook. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – FIELD TRIPS FOR STATE OR OTHER COMPETITIONS NO.19

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve Field Trips for State or other competitions. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE NO.20 AUGUST 17, 2023 – GARRARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL – 6:00 P.M.

At 6:33 p.m., Mr. Ethan Smith moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt to adjourn. All members present voted aye, 5-0.